DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2242.50 Rec:\$40.00

2023-1000734

\$2,282.50 Pgs=2

09/25/2023 09:32 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1420-18-510-01	4						
R.P.T.T.	\$2,242.50							
File No.:	2116071 KDJ							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Tracey Frem	d							
	Oissala							
955 Ranchvi	ew Circle							

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kenneth P. Dworkin and Susan L. Bullard, Trustees of the Dworkin Bullard Family Trust dated March 7, 2023, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Tracey Fremd, an unmarried woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 18, in Block M, as set forth on the Final Map No. 1001-8 of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 7B and 9, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 5, 1995 in Book 995, Page 410, as Document No. 369825, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded on August 14, 1996 in Book 896, Page 2588, as Document No. 394289.

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: June March 7, 2023 By: June March P. Dworkin, Trustee By: June March P. Dworkin, Trustee Susan L. Bullard, Trustee	
State of Nakodo)	$\rightarrow \downarrow \uparrow$
County of)	
Notary Public Notary	, 2023 amily Trust dated RANDI ALLEY Public - State of Nevada IM. NO. 17-1802-5 n. Expires November 2, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					A		
a) 1420-18-510-014			,				
b)				/	. \		
c)					\ \		
d)					\ \		
2. Type of Property:							
a.□ Vacant Land b.⊠	☑ Single Fam. Res.	FOR F		RS OPTIONAL			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse d.□		Book_		Page	:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg. f. □	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	of Recordin	g:			
· —] Mobile Home	Notes					
☐ Other							
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of	Property	\$ 575,00	00.00		,		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		400	-)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	(ррд	\$ 575,00	00.00				
d. Real Property Transfer Tax	k Due	\$ 2,242.50					
. ,		/	1				
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/ /	N					
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion		/			
b. Explain Reason for Exe	mption:						
		<u> </u>					
5. Partial Interest: Percentage			Y /	·			
The undersigned declares and							
and NRS 375.110, that the infor							
and can be supported by document							
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of							
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.							
to INRS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly an	u severai	ly liable loi	arry additiona	i amount owed.		
Signature AVW	Aer	Vanaal	., ^	Agent			
Signature // N/W	<u> </u>	_ Capacit	y <u>-</u>	Rein			
\ \		\					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	MATION	BUYER	GRANTE	E) INFORMAT	TION		
(REQUIRED)			(REQU				
Print Name: Kenneth P. Dworkin and Susan L.			Print Name: Tracey Fremd				
Bullard, Trustees	Address: 955 Ranchview Circle						
Family Trust dated		City:	Carson City	/			
Address: 686 Long Valley Rd.		State:	NV	Zip:	89705		
City: Gardnerville							
State: NV Zip:	89460						
	Λ.						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES							
		Escrow	# 21160	71 KDJ			
	reet, Suite 5A	.					
City: Carson City		State:	NV	Zip:	89701		
Print Name: Stewart Title Co Address: 2310 S. Carson Str		Escrow	# 21160	71 KDJ			
City. Carson City		State:	VV	zıp:	09/01		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED